503560964 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3607591

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN C. KELLNER	03/07/2012
PAUL MADERO	03/29/2012
CHARLES C. JOHNSON	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4740
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77210-4740

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14935706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)562-4901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (208) 562-4900

Email: uspto@parsonsbehle.com
Correspondent Name: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

Address Line 1: 800 W. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19936.160US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES D. MEADERS

SIGNATURE: /James D. Meaders/
DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=013_19936-160US02_Assignment#page1.tif source=013_19936-160US02_Assignment#page2.tif source=013_19936-160US02_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503560964 REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0288

source=013_19936-160US02_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0289

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Justin C. Kellner, Paul Madero, and Charles C. Johnson, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Baker Hughes Incorporated (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/366,076, filed February 3, 2012, and entitled "WIPER PLUG ELEMENTS AND METHODS OF STIMULATING A WELLBORE ENVIRONMENT," and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in such application or disclosed in any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based upon such application; all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all other original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon the foregoing application and on such improvements, together with the right to sue for past infringement of any of the same; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications based upon the above-referenced patent application, and will execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating

1

PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0290 consider desirable for vesting title to the foregoing patents, patent applications, and such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the foregoing patents, patent applications, and such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

		DATE: 3/7/12
JUSTIN C. KELLNER		
STATE OF TEXAS	\$	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	\$	
personally appeared JUSTIN (to the foregoing ASSIGNME)	J. KELLINEK KIR NT and acknowled	on this
will for the purposes and cons	sceration therein e	xpressed.
- L. L. L. L	MAN E KAHLA ublio, Grete of Texas divinisoion Expires	Notary Public in And For The State Of Texas

2

Fall Ma	70a	DATE:	3- 11 -2	○ { Z	
PAUL MADERO					
STATE OF TEXAS	\$				
CMCXY I B 19974 2	§			,	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	8	•			
BEFORE ME, the undersi personally appeared PAUL MAD the foregoing ASSIGNMENT an will for the purposes and conside	ERO known to d acknowledged	me to be the p if to me that h	person whose na	me is subscri	, 2012, bed to m free
[SEAL] #09002963		Notary Po	ely X a ablie th And For	<i>4) 9400</i> The State Of	Texas
PUBLIC LEVEL	W.				

CHARLES C. JOHNSON

STATE OF TEXAS

S
COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 13th day of 100 cm , 2012, personally appeared CHARLES C. JOHNSON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public In And For The State Of Texas

aif.

eritas notaeterino y_e 2103 ,21 paugas,